Operating instructions
Ex Sounder
Typ dHE
dHE 5.0 E                                                                                                                                                                  1
 2
Note
Please read this manual carefully before installing the sounder.
Application

Titre Produit          Sirenes
Nombre del producto      Sirena electronica
Geräte - oder Typenbezeichnung
Equipment type or mark of equipment
Identi�cation du produit
dHE
Nombre del aparato o del tipo
Bestimmung der Richtlinie
 Nr. und Ausgabedatum der Norm(en)
Provisions of the directive
 No. and date of issue of the standard(s)
Désignation de la  directive
 No. et date d´ émision de la/des norme(s)
Directiva aplicable
 N° y fecha de emisión de la(s) norma(s)
94/9/EG: Geräte und Schutzsyteme zur bestimmungsgemäßen
Verwendung in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen
 EN 60079-0:2009
94/9/EC: Equipment and protective system intended for use in
 EN 60079-1:2007
potentially explosive atmospheres
 EN 60079-7:2007
94/9/CE: Appareils et systéme de protection destinés á étre
EN 60079-18:2009
utilisés en atmosphéres explosibles
94/9/CE  : aparatos y sistemas de proteccón para uso en
atmósferas potenciaömente explosivas
EG Baumusterprüfbescheinigung
EC -type-examination certi�cate
PTB 03 ATEX 1232
Attestation examen CE
Certi�cado de examen CE
B enannte Stelle für die Bescheinigung    PTB, D- 38116 Braunschweig
Noti�ed body of the certi�cate
Organisme noti�é de l` attestation
Organismo encargodo del certi�cado
Benannte Stelle für die Überwachung
Noti�ed body  of the inspection
TÜV -Austria
Organisme noti�é de contróle
Krugerstraße 16
Organismo encargodo del examen
A-1015 Wien
Kennummer
Inspection number / Numéro d`identi�cation
  0408
Número de examen
Hersteller /  Anschrift
J.Auer GmbH
    Manufacturer / Factory address
Perfektastr. 102
Fabricant / Adresse
Fabricante / Direcciom
A-1230 WIen
Geschäftsfrührer:    Dipl. Ing. Michael Auer
Managing director / Direction Gérant / Gerente:   .............................. .........................
    (Name, Vorname / name, prename  / apellido, nombre)
Wien         15.06.1 2
......................................  ...................................  .......................................................
(Ort  / place / lieu / población)  (Datum  / date / fecha )
(Rechtgültige Unterschrift)
 14
Technical Data
Type: dHE
Testing and certi�cation:
E xplos ion category: CE0408 II 2 G Ex d e mb IIC T6 Gb
EC t ype e xamination certi�cate PTB 03 ATEX 1232
Housing degree of protection: IP 66 IEC 60529
 II ssalc noitalusnI
Time to wait before opening the device ≥ 15 minutes
after turning o� operating power